This menu item allows you to adjust the speech rate of Platon’s voice output. 
• The rate can be changed in 25% steps, ranging from –50% (slower) to 

+200% (faster). 

7.5: Number Reading Mode 

This menu item lets you choose how Platon announces calculation results: 
• Whole number format – e.g., 305 → “three hundred five” 

• Digit-by-digit format – e.g., 305 → “three–zero–five” 

How to set Number Reading Mode: 
1. Confirm the menu item Number Reading Mode by holding down the Menu key 

(row 2, middle). 
2. Use the left or right key to select your preferred option (whole number or digit-

[...]

• Any unnecessary trailing zeros at the end of a number will automatically be 
removed. 

7.7: Display mode 

This menu item allows you to choose how numbers are displayed and announced. 
Platon offers three formats: 

• Floating Decimal 
o Default format. 
o Numbers are shown as regular decimals (e.g., 12365.886 → “twelve 

thousand, three hundred sixty-five point eight eight six”). 
o If a number cannot be shown within 10 digits on the display, Platon 

automatically switches to Scientific format (exponential notation). 
o Example: 1237.65313 is announced as “one thousand, two hundred thirty-

seven point six five three multiplied by ten raised to the power of thirteen.” 

• Scientific 
o Numbers are always displayed in exponential notation with base 10. 
o Example: 345.22E–65 → “three hundred forty-five point two two multiplied 

by ten raised to the power of minus sixty-five.” 

• Technical 
o Similar to Scientific mode, but the exponent is always a multiple of 3. 
o This aligns with SI prefixes, which describe very large or very small 

values: